OP \$390.00 7518048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TECOMET INC.		05/01/2017	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
MOUNTAINSIDE MEDICAL COLORADO, LLC		05/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
SYMMETRY MEDICAL MANUFACTURING INC.		05/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	2450 COLORADO AVENUE, SUITE 3000 WEST
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	75180481	SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC.		
Serial Number:	76548611	TOTAL SOLUTIONS		
Serial Number:	86632288	TECOMET		
Serial Number:	85973372	TECOTEX		
Serial Number:	85331115	BEERE MEDICAL		
Serial Number:	78001995	CONTOUR ORTHO-GRIP		
Serial Number:	77362517	TECOMET		
Serial Number:	76589319	TRU-CONTROL		
Serial Number:	er: 75885894 QUICKLOCK			
Serial Number:	74573928	ORTHO GRIP		
Serial Number:	78945039	MOUNTAINSIDE MEDICAL CONTRACT MANUFACTUR		
Serial Number:	76700441	SOLVED BY SYMMETRY		
Serial Number:	85131836	SMD		
Serial Number:	77356933	SMD		
Serial Number:	77355526	SMD SPECIALIZED MEDICAL DEVICES		
TRADEMARK				

900404319 REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2139963305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136836305

Email: williamwolff@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: William Wolff c/o Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90031.00028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Wolff
SIGNATURE:	/William Wolff/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Project Titan - ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(89769650_2)#page1.tif source=Project Titan - ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(89769650_2)#page2.tif source=Project Titan - ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(89769650_2)#page3.tif source=Project Titan - ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(89769650_2)#page4.tif source=Project Titan - ABL Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)(89769650_2)#page5.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of TECOMET INC., MOUNTAINSIDE MEDICAL COLORADO, LLC and SYMMETRY MEDICAL MANUFACTURING INC. (collectively, the "Grantors"), hereby grants to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (a) all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, tradenames, trade dress and service marks and all trademark registrations and trademark applications and recordings (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the Grantors' use of the Marks, (c) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks, (d) all income, fees, royalties and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith; (e) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (f) all rights corresponding thereto, (g) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, and (h) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for unfair competition regarding the Marks.

Each of the Grantors authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Agreement.

THIS GRANT (the "Grant") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantors, as such term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2017 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement), made by CB TITAN MIDCO HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), CB TITAN MERGER SUB, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub" and initially the "Initial Borrower"), which upon consummation of the Closing Date Acquisition on the Closing Date will be merged with and into TECOSTAR HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Target", with Target being the survivor of such merger and a "Borrower" immediately thereafter), and as Borrower Agent (in such capacity, the "Borrower Agent"), TECOSTAR INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("TecoStar Intermediate Holdings"), CHT ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("CHT"), TECOMET INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("Tecomet"), 3-DMA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("3-DMA"), 3D MEDICAL MANUFACTURING, INC., a Florida corporation ("3D Medical Manufacturing"), CPK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a New Jersey Corporation ("CPK"), SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC., a Delaware corporation ("Symmetry Medical"), SYMMETRY MEDICAL MANUFACTURING INC., a Delaware corporation ("Symmetry Medical Manufacturing"), SYMMETRY NEW BEDFORD REAL ESTATE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Symmetry New Bedford"), NEIPAL ENTERPRISES, INC., a Colorado corporation ("NeiPal Enterprises"), MOUNTAINSIDE MEDICAL COLORADO, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Mountainside Medical Colorado", and together with TecoStar Intermediate Holdings, CHT, Tecomet, 3-DMA, 3D Medical Manufacturing, CPK, Symmetry Medical, Symmetry Medical Manufacturing, Symmetry New Bedford, and NeiPal Enterprises, each, after giving effect to the Merger (as defined in the Credit Agreement), a Borrower, and collectively, together with the Target following the consummation of the Closing Date Acquisition on the Closing Date, the "Borrowers"), each direct or indirect Subsidiary of Holdings that is not an Excluded Subsidiary that executes and delivers a Guaranty as to the Obligations pursuant to Section 6.12 of the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement) or otherwise (together with Holdings, the "Guarantors"), as pledgors, assignors and debtors, in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security

LEGAL_US_W # 89772081.2

Agreement), as pledgee, assignee and secured party (in its capacity as collateral agent and together with any successors in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"). Each of the Grantors does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest herein, and the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein, are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

This Grant may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LEGAL_US_W # 89772081.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 1st day of May 2017.

TECOMET INC., SYMMETRY MEDICAL MANUFACTURING INC., and MOUNTAINSIDE MEDICAL COLORADO, LLC, each as a Grantor

By:

Name: Mark Kemp

Title:

President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Tecomet Trademark Security Agreement]

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

as Grantee

By: Name: Title:

Lloyd Van Dyke
Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Tecomet Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

	Trademark/Image	Application Number	Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Owner
1.	Symmetry Medical Inc.	75/180,481	2,502,251	USA	Registered	Symmetry Medical Manufacturing Inc.
2.	Total Solutions	76/548,611	3,055,931	USA	Registered	Symmetry Medical Manufacturing Inc.
3.	Tecomet	86/632,288	4,877,342	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
4.	Tecotex	85/973,372	4,478,102	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
5.	Beere Medical	85/331,115	4,124,618	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
6.	Contour Ortho-Grip	78/001,995	2,637,275	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
7.	Tecomet	77/362,517	3,589,890	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
8.	Tru-Control	76/589,319	2,947,542	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
9.	Quicklock	75/885,894	2,601,904	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
10.	Ortho Grip	74/573,928	1,989,166	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
11.	Mountainside Medical: Contract Manufacturing for Medical Products	78/945,039	3,260,788	USA	Registered	Mountainside Medical Colorado, LLC (Successor by merger to Mountainside Medical, LLC)
12.	Solved By Symmetry	76/700,441	4,139,287	USA	Registered	Symmetry Medical Manufacturing Inc.
13.	SMD	85/131,836	4,259,916	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
14.	SMD	77/356,933	3,925,876	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.
15.	SMD Specialized Medical Devices and design	77/355,526	3,951,161	USA	Registered	Tecomet Inc.

ACTIVE/90742390.2

RECORDED: 05/01/2017